(1) Effective July 1, 1987, and thereafter, any volunteer who has completed twenty-20 

five (25) years of certified active service within the Prince George's County Fire/[Rescue 21 

Service] Emergency Medical Services Department upon reaching age 60 shall receive a payment 22 

of One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($125.00) per month for fiscal year 1988; One Hundred 1 

Fifty Dollars ($150.00) per month for fiscal year 1989; One Hundred Seventy-five Dollars 2 

($175.00) per month for fiscal year 1990; [and] Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) per month for 3 

fiscal year 1991 through fiscal year 2000; and Two Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($225.00) per 4 

month for fiscal year 2001and for each fiscal year thereafter. 5 

(2) A payment of Four Dollars ($4.00) per month shall be added to the benefits 6 

described above, for each full year of Certified service in excess of 25 years.  Payments shall 7

[...]

(C) Any surviving spouse receiving benefits pursuant to Subsection (c)(1) on 11 

June 30, 1987, shall be entitled to One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) per month effective January 1, 12 

1992. Effective July 1, 2000, any surviving spouse receiving benefits pursuant to Subsection 13 

(c)(1) on Ju1y 1, 2000, shall be entitled to One Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($125.00) per 14 

month. 15 

(8) When a qualified volunteer dies after July 1, 1987, a burial benefit of Three 16 

Thousand Dollars ($3,000.00) shall be paid to the surviving spouse, and if there is no surviving 17 

spouse to the estate of the decedent.